

ARTERIAL INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS -
 37TH STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE AND
Project: 41ST STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE
 37TH STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE AND
Location: 41ST STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 645,160.00	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 W. Gulby	Dakota Contracting Corporation
Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL	Budget: \$ 1,068,000.00	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 2.27.20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.271.5527	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$	7,017.03		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 38,225.00	\$ 38,225.00
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,260.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	612.2	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,346.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,203.70
5	110.0310	Remove Concrete Curb	Ft	95.3	\$ 8.00	\$ 762.40	\$ 13.60	\$ 1,296.08
6	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00
7	SPECIAL	Remove Drop Inlet Lid	Each	2	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
8	110.0425	Remove Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
9	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	411.6	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,469.60	\$ 6.20	\$ 2,551.92
10	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	361.9	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,619.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 3,999.00
11	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	35.6	\$ 8.00	\$ 284.80	\$ 9.05	\$ 322.18
12	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	540.3	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,241.80	\$ 9.65	\$ 5,213.90
13	110.1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	384	\$ 0.81	\$ 311.04	\$ 0.85	\$ 326.40
14	110.1410	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	2	\$ 27.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 56.50
15	110.1530	Remove Signal Pole Footing	Each	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00
16	110.1532	Remove Controller Cabinet Footing	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00
17	SPECIAL	Remove Sign Bridge	Each	1	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 13,560.00
18	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
19	110.1912	Remove & Relocate Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1,865.00
20	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	621	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,670.30
21	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	922	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,376.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 6,776.70
22	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	625	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 9,562.50
23	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.82	\$ 237.30
24	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.82	\$ 237.30
25	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	980	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 4.52	\$ 4,429.60
26	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	8	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 147.60
27	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	78	\$ 35.50	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 2,644.20
28	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2	\$ 162.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 310.75	\$ 621.50
29	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	4	\$ 162.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 310.75	\$ 1,243.00
30	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	210	\$ 2.16	\$ 453.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 630.00
31	SPECIAL	Remove and Reset Landscaping	SqYd	129	\$ 32.40	\$ 4,179.60	\$ 33.90	\$ 4,373.10
32	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	785	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,485.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,410.00
33	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	147	\$ 97.20	\$ 14,288.40	\$ 102.00	\$ 14,994.00
34	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	75	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 141.25	\$ 10,593.75
35	380.0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	86	\$ 94.60	\$ 8,135.60	\$ 87.20	\$ 7,499.20
36	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	74	\$ 104.60	\$ 7,740.40	\$ 93.85	\$ 6,944.90
37	380.3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	43	\$ 94.00	\$ 4,042.00	\$ 70.60	\$ 3,035.80
38	380.4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	127	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 94.95	\$ 12,058.65
39	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	20	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 99.25	\$ 1,985.00
40	380.5040	Underpinning For PCC Pavement Repair	Ft	34	\$ 16.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 494.70
41	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	22	\$ 14.50	\$ 319.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 429.00
42	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	75	\$ 10.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,162.50
43	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	135	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 18.45	\$ 2,490.75
44	530.0300	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	SqFt	285	\$ 65.75	\$ 18,738.75	\$ 76.10	\$ 21,688.50
45	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	693	\$ 26.50	\$ 18,364.50	\$ 23.20	\$ 16,077.60
46	650.7040	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68	Ft	40	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 1,136.00
47	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	Ft	32	\$ 40.50	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 33.20	\$ 1,062.40
48	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	758	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,737.50	\$ 5.45	\$ 4,131.10
49	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1693	\$ 7.25	\$ 12,274.25	\$ 7.35	\$ 12,443.55
50	651.0540	4" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	302	\$ 9.55	\$ 2,884.10	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,587.00
51	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	1615	\$ 12.80	\$ 20,672.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 20,268.25
52	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	28	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 92.95	\$ 2,602.60
53	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	72	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 117.60	\$ 8,467.20
54	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished Detectable Warnings	SqFt	112	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 118.30	\$ 13,249.60
55	450.0114	15" RCP Class 4, Furnish	Ft	62	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 24.86	\$ 1,541.32
56	450.0120	15" RCP, Install	Ft	62	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,022.00	\$ 73.45	\$ 4,553.90
57	450.0123	18" RCP, Class 3, Furnish	Ft	23	\$ 29.16	\$ 670.68	\$ 35.03	\$ 805.69
58	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	23	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 1,949.25
59	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	8	\$ 925.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 9,680.00
60	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	815	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,385.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,793.00
61	SPECIAL	Adjust Drop Inlet Lid	Each	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
62	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	2	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
63	670.1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00

ARTERIAL INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS -
 37TH STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE AND
Project: 41ST STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE
 37TH STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE AND
Location: 41ST STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 645,160.00	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 W. Gulby	Dakota Contracting Corporation
Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL	Budget: \$ 1,068,000.00	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 2.27.20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.271.5527	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$	7,017.03		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
64	SPECIAL	Manhole Frame and Cover for Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
65	SPECIAL	Connect to Existing Drop Inlet	Each	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
66	671.0102	Adjust Junction Box - Concrete Streets	Each	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
67	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	13	\$ 27.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 367.25
68	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	23.0	\$ 10.80	\$ 248.40	\$ 11.30	\$ 259.90
69	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	14.0	\$ 11.88	\$ 166.32	\$ 12.45	\$ 174.30
70	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	6.0	\$ 12.96	\$ 77.76	\$ 13.60	\$ 81.60
71	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Si	SqFt	6.25	\$ 17.28	\$ 108.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 113.13
72	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	3	\$ 21.60	\$ 64.80	\$ 22.60	\$ 67.80
73	632.3070	Install Traffic Sign on Mast Arm	Each	3	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00
74	632.3075	Install Traffic Sign on Wood Pole	Each	3	\$ 43.20	\$ 129.60	\$ 45.20	\$ 135.60
75	633.0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	2285	\$ 3.24	\$ 7,403.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 7,769.00
76	SPECIAL	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" with	Ft	604	\$ 6.48	\$ 3,913.92	\$ 6.80	\$ 4,107.20
77	633.0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	Ft	255	\$ 9.72	\$ 2,478.60	\$ 10.20	\$ 2,601.00
78	633.0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	788	\$ 19.44	\$ 15,318.72	\$ 20.35	\$ 16,035.80
79	633.0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	16	\$ 356.40	\$ 5,702.40	\$ 373.00	\$ 5,968.00
80	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	544	\$ 0.54	\$ 293.76	\$ 0.57	\$ 310.08
81	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	1012	\$ 0.54	\$ 546.48	\$ 0.57	\$ 576.84
82	633.1415	Pavement Marking Paint, 8" Yellow	Ft	35	\$ 1.08	\$ 37.80	\$ 1.15	\$ 40.25
83	633.1425	Pavement Marking Paint, 12" Yellow	Ft	70	\$ 2.16	\$ 151.20	\$ 2.30	\$ 161.00
84	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	8	\$ 27.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 226.00
85	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	2889	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,484.54	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,600.10
86	633.5010	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 12"	Ft	255	\$ 2.43	\$ 619.65	\$ 2.55	\$ 650.25
87	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	788	\$ 4.32	\$ 3,404.16	\$ 4.52	\$ 3,561.76
88	SPECIAL	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, Arro	Each	16	\$ 75.60	\$ 1,209.60	\$ 79.10	\$ 1,265.60
89	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	20	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 35.30	\$ 706.00
90	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	411	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,331.64	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,397.40
91	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 19,365.00	\$ 19,365.00
92	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	6	\$ 81.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 508.50
93	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	4	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,260.00
94	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mes	Each	4	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 6,780.00
95	9.0552	Tax on City Furnished Traffic Materials	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 456.11	\$ 456.11
96		DELETED		0		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
97	110.5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	LS	1	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 4,746.00	\$ 4,746.00
98	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 2,486.00
99	635.0045	Install Signal Pole with 45' Mast Arm	Each	1	\$ 1,495.80	\$ 1,495.80	\$ 1,565.05	\$ 1,565.05
100	635.0055	Install Signal Pole with 55' Mast Arm	Each	2	\$ 1,798.20	\$ 3,596.40	\$ 1,881.45	\$ 3,762.90
101	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND Install 3 Section Vehicle Signal	Each	5	\$ 1,042.20	\$ 5,211.00	\$ 1,090.45	\$ 5,452.25
102	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND Install 4 Section Vehicle Signal	Each	9	\$ 1,171.80	\$ 10,546.20	\$ 1,226.05	\$ 11,034.45
103	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND Install 5 Section Vehicle Signal	Each	2	\$ 1,441.80	\$ 2,883.60	\$ 1,508.55	\$ 3,017.10
104	635.0610	Install Double Emergency Vehicle Preemption C	Each	2	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 10,283.00	\$ 20,566.00
105	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	12	\$ 718.20	\$ 8,618.40	\$ 751.45	\$ 9,017.40
106	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	Each	16	\$ 923.40	\$ 14,774.40	\$ 966.15	\$ 15,458.40
107	635.0730	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	Each	14	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 141.25	\$ 1,977.50
108	SPECIAL	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	Each	8	\$ 847.80	\$ 6,782.40	\$ 887.05	\$ 7,096.40
109	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND Install Controllor Cabinet	Each	2	\$ 14,326.20	\$ 28,652.40	\$ 14,989.45	\$ 29,978.90
110	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND Install Battery Backup System	Each	2	\$ 7,074.00	\$ 14,148.00	\$ 7,401.50	\$ 14,803.00
111	SPECIAL	INSTALL Traffic Signal Controller	Each	2	\$ 648.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 1,356.00
112	SPECIAL	Side Mounted Cabinet	Each	4	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 15,984.00	\$ 4,181.00	\$ 16,724.00
113	SPECIAL	Traffic Camera	Each	1	\$ 340.20	\$ 340.20	\$ 355.95	\$ 355.95
114	635.1105	0.5" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	250	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,412.50
115	635.1115	1.5" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	60	\$ 6.48	\$ 388.80	\$ 6.78	\$ 406.80
116	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	285	\$ 1.06	\$ 302.10	\$ 1.11	\$ 316.35
117	635.1203	3/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	415	\$ 1.13	\$ 468.95	\$ 1.19	\$ 493.85
118	635.1204	4/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	984	\$ 1.19	\$ 1,170.96	\$ 1.24	\$ 1,220.16
119	635.1205	5/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	294	\$ 1.35	\$ 396.90	\$ 1.41	\$ 414.54
120	635.1207	7/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	110	\$ 1.62	\$ 178.20	\$ 1.70	\$ 187.00
121	635.1220	20/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	590	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,911.60	\$ 3.39	\$ 2,000.10
122	635.1225	25/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	585	\$ 3.51	\$ 2,053.35	\$ 3.67	\$ 2,146.95
123	635.1310	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Cable	Ft	1370	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 3.76	\$ 5,151.20
124	635.1600	Terminate Individual Fiber	Each	8	\$ 81.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 678.00
125	635.1610	Fiber Optic Testing	LS	1	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,695.00
126	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	18	\$ 124.20	\$ 2,235.60	\$ 129.95	\$ 2,339.10

ARTERIAL INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS -
 37TH STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE AND
Project: 41ST STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE
 37TH STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE AND
Location: 41ST STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 645,160.00	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 W. Gulby	Dakota Contracting Corporation Bidder:
Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL	Budget: \$ 1,068,000.00	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 2.27.20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.271.5527	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$	7,017.03		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
127	635.4025	2.5' Diameter Footing	Ft	52	\$ 297.00	\$ 15,444.00	\$ 310.75	\$ 16,159.00
128	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	6	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 7,452.00	\$ 1,299.50	\$ 7,797.00
129	635.4510	Power Feed - Elevated Transformer to Double M	Each	2	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 4,972.00
130	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	14	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 1,186.50
131	635.8000	0.75" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	300	\$ 2.70	\$ 810.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 849.00
132	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	460	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,490.40	\$ 3.39	\$ 1,559.40
133	635.8030	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	75	\$ 4.32	\$ 324.00	\$ 4.52	\$ 339.00
134	635.8040	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	60	\$ 5.40	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 339.00
135	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	793	\$ 2.11	\$ 1,673.23	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,744.60
136	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	635	\$ 1.62	\$ 1,028.70	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,079.50
137	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	28	\$ 10.80	\$ 302.40	\$ 11.30	\$ 316.40
138	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	28	\$ 6.48	\$ 181.44	\$ 7.06	\$ 197.68
139	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	35	\$ 0.65	\$ 22.75	\$ 0.68	\$ 23.80
140	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.10	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 302.40	\$ 3,164.00	\$ 316.40
141	732.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	465	\$ 0.05	\$ 23.25	\$ 0.06	\$ 27.90
142	732.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 148.24	\$ 148.24	\$ 113.00	\$ 113.00
143	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	10	\$ 81.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 847.50
144	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
145	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 1,356.00
146	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	125	\$ 3.25	\$ 406.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00
147	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	12.5	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 90.40	\$ 1,130.00
148	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 339.00
149	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	3	\$ 108.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 508.50
150	900.1750	Connect To Existing Watermain	Each	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00
151	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	12.5	\$ 10.80	\$ 135.00	\$ 7.91	\$ 98.88
152	SPECIAL	RESET 3 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	FT	10	\$ 324.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 3,390.00
153	SPECIAL	RESET 4 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	Each	1	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 339.00
154	SPECIAL	RESET 5 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	Each	2	\$ 324.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 678.00
155	635.5000	REMOVE AND RESET LUMINAIRE POLE	Each	3	\$ 459.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 480.25	\$ 1,440.75
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 614,999.99	Total Bid	\$ 629,320.10